       Individual Questionnaire – Walikale, DRC, North Kivu

Team number: ……………………………
Date : ………… /……………/……………..

Cluster number :…………………
Household number :………………….
Family number :…………………….
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Demographics Violence episodes

(total persons / recall period = ……………………………………..) (number of episodes per person during the recall period)

Main 

cause of 

death

Period of 

the 

violence

SNSex Age (en 

number of 

years: ##)

Arrived 

during 

recall 

period

Left during 

the recall 

period



Born 

during 

recall 

period

Actual 

status

Died during 

recall 

period

Experience

d a violent 

episode? 

Nature of 

the violence 

Did the 

perpetrator 

of the 

violence 

wear a 

uniform?

Before or 

after the 

displacemen

t            ex:                                                                                       

1=before     

2=after

Before or 

after the 

displacement            

ex:                                                                                       

1=before     

2=after

Before or 

after the 

displacement            

ex:                                                                                       

1=before     

2=after

1=accidental 

violence    2= 

intentional 

violence     3= 

fever/malaria 

4=diarrhea 

5=respiratory 

problem  

6=pregnancy 

(1 month after 

birth)  7=other 

Y=yes    N=no

Number 

of violent 

episodes 

experien

ced?

Before or 

after the 

displacement            

ex:                                                                                       

1=before     

2=after

1=beaten 

2=sexual 

violence 

3=shot 

4=bullet 

wound 

5=detained/ki

dnapped 6= 

does not 

want to 

respond 

7=other

1=yes   2=no     

3=doesn’t 

know 

4=does not 

want to 

responde

M=male 

F=female

0= 0 -11 

months  1= 1 

year               

2= 2 years             

Etc.

Before or 

after the 

displacement            

ex:                                                                                       

1=before     

2=after

1=displaced       

2=returned     

3=permanent    

4=disappeare

d 5=taken 

6=absent 

7=other
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VS Finale

		Questionnaire individuel - RDC, Nord Kivu 2009

				No equipe:						Date :		/            /

				No grappe:						No de maison:						No de famille:

				Demographics														Main cause of death		Violence episodes

				(total persons / recall period = ……………………………………..)																(number of episodes per person during the recall period)

		SN		Sex		Age (en number of years: ##)		Actual status		Arrived during recall period		Left during the recall period		Born during recall period		Died during recall period				Experienced a violent episode?		Number of violent episodes experienced?		Nature of the violence		Did the perpetrator of the violence wear a uniform?		Period of the violence

				M=male F=female		0= 0 -11 months  1= 1 year               2= 2 years             Etc.		1=displaced       2=returned     3=permanent    4=disappeared 5=taken 6=absent 7=other		Before or after the displacement            ex:                                                                                       1=before     2=after		Before or after the displacement            ex:                                                                                       1=before     2=after		Before or after the displacement            ex:                                                                                       1=before     2=after		Before or after the displacement            ex:                                                                                       1=before     2=after		1=accidental violence    2= intentional violence     3= fever/malaria 4=diarrhea 5=respiratory problem  6=pregnancy (1 month after birth)  7=other		Y=yes    N=no				1=beaten 2=sexual violence 3=shot 4=bullet wound 5=detained/kidnapped 6= does not want to respond 7=other		1=yes   2=no     3=doesn’t know 4=does not want to responde		Before or after the displacement            ex:                                                                                       1=before     2=after

		1

		2

		3

		4

		5

		6

		7

		8

		9

		10

		11

		12

		13

		14

		15

		Remarque il y a une grosse difference entre mortalite avant 2/6m et apres pourquoi ne pas demander en mois pour les moins de 1an??? cela demanderai une colonne suplementaire en mois mais cela est tout de meme interessant surtout que l'on a des mort nés et
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		Questionnaire individuel - RDC, Nord Kivu 2009

				Equipe:						Date de l'interview:		/              /

		No de Grappe:								No de ménage:						No de famille:						Village d'origine:

				Démographique														Episodes de violence								Décès/disparition

				(toutes les personnes   /     Période de rappelle = …………….)														(max 1 épisode par personne / si aucune violence passer à la partie décès disparition)								(seulement si mort/e ou disparu/e)

		SN		Statut		Sexe		Age (en nombre d'année: ##)		Arrivé pendant la période de rappel		Parti pendant la periode de rappel		Né durant la période de rappel		Décédé durant la période de rappel		Subi une violence? (Definition de la violence)		Si oui, Nature (violence non accidentelle)		Si oui, l'auteur du délit portait-il un uniforme?		Si oui, période de violence		Cause principale du décès		Période de décès ou disparition

				D=déplacé		M=homme		0=0-11 mois		Y = oui		1 =disparu (absence d'information)		Y = oui		Y = oui		Y = oui		1=battu/e		1 = oui		Avant ou après à définir par rapport au déplacement ou selon des périodes de temps		1=violence accidentelle		Avant ou après à définir par rapport au déplacement ou selon des périodes de temps

				R=retourné		F=femme		1=1 an		N= non				N= non		N= non		N= non		2=violence sexuelle		2 = non				2=violence non accidentelle

				P=permanent				2=2 ans				2= enlevé								3=plaies par arme blanche		3 = ne sait pas				3=fièvre

								Etc. (remarque sur cette partie en fin de questionnaire)				3 = absent (vivant ailleurs)								4=blessure par balle						4=diarrhée

																				5=détention/ otage		4= ne souhaite pas repondre				5=toux

												4 = autres								6= ne souhaite pas répondre				1=avant		6=autre maladie		1=avant

																				7= autre				2=après				2=après

		1

		2

		3

		4

		5

		6

		7

		8

		9

		10

		11

		12

		13

		14

		15

		Remarque il y a une grosse difference entre mortalite avant 2/6m et apres pourquoi ne pas demander en mois pour les moins de 1an??? cela demanderai une colonne suplementaire en mois mais cela est tout de meme interessant surtout que l'on a des mort nés et
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